GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:630
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
ROAD OVER BRIDGE AT BELISA
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the amount sanctioned for the construction of railway over bridge on railway level crossing at Belisa in Azamgarh district;
(b) the quantum of work undertaken under various heads so far alongwith the amount spent so far; and

(c) the time by which the said work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@): This ROB is sanctioned in Railway Works Programme as "ROB in lieu of level crossing No.29A between Sarai Rani and Azamgarh.

Sanctioned Amount:

Total - Rs. 9,24,12,635/-

Railway share - Rs. 4,31,00,148/-

State share - Rs. 4,93,12,487/-

(b): At present work is in progress in approaches, being done by the State Govt. Work on Railway portion is yet to start. The tender for railway portion is under finalization.

(c): The work is targeted for completion by March 2011.
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